
 

 

Justices of the Peace 

January 3, 2017 – January 4, 2021 

 

Name Phone 
Number 

Email Address  Party 
Affiliation 

Larry Alan 860-748-8751 cobblestonefarm@charter.net U 
Stephen M. Bacon 860-617-9625 sbacon@kkc-law.com D 
Kelly A. Chicoine 860-933-2269    kelly.chicoine11@gmail.com R 
Andrea J. Epling 860-208-4415 nynov28@yahoo.com   D 
Alfred Fratoni, Jr. 860-477-0585 aefrat1@charter.net  R 
Kathy E. Fratoni 860-477-0585 katie@myottmail.com R 

Sharry L. Goldman 860-423-2381 sharrygoldman@gmail.com  D 
Edward C. Hall 860-617-5399 no email R 

Roswell G. Hall III 860-456-1027 roswell.hall@yahoo.com  R 
April A. Holinko 860-429-4449 aholinko@yahoo.com R 

Thayer L. Kitchen 860-428-5445 putemup99@yahoo.com U 
Carol W. Lewis 860-429-7882 cwlewis16@earthlink.net D 
James R. Mark 860-429-4625 jrmark@snet.net  D 
Julie A. Menard 860-429-9638 jmenard2241@sbcglobal.net  D 
Doryann Plante 860-450-0696   R 
Joseph Phillips 860-655-0731 jojophillips@utexas.edu U 

Chandler H. Rose 860-423-3700 chandler_rose@hotmail.com U 
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